
25 follows:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
'-0(u >-..Q

12z~!L<:to:::'-"<::({lo:@;::({l
1= <cr_ ~ 13>a"E 0
«~roro1::0>0_ QJ m

14-Z:3«USZooLUa:::c:a:C«c£' 15f-'Il.(1JU

!LU)318Owom
Uj...J •...•o 16oO:::OOc-«30!L:c ...J
!Lo(,) 17o (')

(')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32391

32391
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32391 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of October 4, 2017 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

October 3,2017, by and between FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

formerly known as L1NK2GOV CORP., a Tennessee corporation ("Consultant"), with a

place of business at 113 Seaboard Lane, Suite A-250, Franklin, Tennessee 37067, and

the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with credit card processing services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No.

32391 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide such services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term and add $160,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $640,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term and add $276,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $916,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term and increase the

Ag reement amount by $163,000 annually for a total not to exceed amount of $1,242,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

the Agreement and in this Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of Agreement No. 32391 is hereby amended to read as

"2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

27 May 1, 2011, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on October 3D, 2019, unless sooner

28 terminated as' provided ln this Aqreement.r.or unless the services or the Project is
1

. -.'

ARW:bg A11-0 1709
L:lAppsICtyLaw32IWPDocsID005IP029100B07637.docx



7

8

9

10

11
I-

0(;:j »..Q
12z~iJ..'<t

o::,-..c<.co2~(lJ
~«~"t 13-('\I

>''E 0«~(IlOOf::0>o_ (I) OJ 14-Z;:;«°SZouUJo::t:£lI«t::..c 15l-o..(IlU
iJ..U)~m
QUJOIDUJ....J.•...•o 16uO::(/)c-«~oiJ..::r: ...JiJ..u(") 17o (")

(")

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

3. Except as expressly amended in this Fourth Amendment, all terms

1 completed sooner."

2. An annual amount of One Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Dollars

3 ($163,000) is added to Agreement No. 32391 for the term ending October 30,2019.

4

5 and conditions in Agreement No. 32391 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

6 force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

______ - , 2017

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION
SERVICES, INC. formerly known as
L1NK2GOV CORP., a Tennessee

corpo.ra.ti~n .~•...«: /~
By4~ U ~.
Name tAcZI1~.( e~ v1
Title =r=JVBI~ jUt{dtf'JL

t6 LZhJ{ZOl1
___________ , 2017 By _

Name-------------
Title -----------

"Consultant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

B ~, E)(ECUTED PURSUAN
Y TO P,r:CT10f\! 3G-1 0

City Man~{er THE CITY CHARTE •

"C't" ~ lfY1ltO& tCP--
IY Assistant tity Manager

This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 32391 is approved as to form on

__ 12----"-"''L''''''''':.=.c:.._"--+¥-_, 2017

------,I-'--I- 3:..>.<,...Q--, 2017.

By -->,~-"--~r-'I4I'++bf---------

2
ARW:bg A 11·01709
L:lApps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D005\P029100807637.docx


