
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0848 Name: FM - Contract w/Fidelity National Inf. Systems

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/25/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/3/2017 10/3/2017

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an amendment to Contract No.
32391 with Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. (formerly known as “FIS”), of Franklin, TN, to
continue payment processing for City services, to increase the contract amount by $163,000, plus a
15 percent contingency of $24,450, for an annual amount not to exceed $187,450, and, extend the
contract term to
October 30, 2019.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100317-C-17sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/3/2017 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

